



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6892/2025**

NTPC LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit
Yadav and Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates.

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Routh, Standing
Counsel for R-2/IDBI Bank.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Dipan Sethi and Mr.
Snehashish Bhattacharya, Advocates for RBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/AK