



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6892/2025**
NTPC LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Mr. Ashish Singh, Advs.**

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Dipan Sethi, Mr. Snehashish Bhattacharya. Advs. for RBI**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on 23.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026/sp